
                                           
                                           
                             Bay Conference Championships
                           Hosted by New London High School
                    Shorewood Cross Country Course | Green Bay, WI
                                           
                                   October 18, 2025
                                           
                         ========== Girls Varsity ==========
                                           

  1.    49  Fox Valley Lutheran                         (21:42.7  108:33.4 2:47.0)
==========================================================
  1      2  Claire Fischer          12   20:18.7
  2      4  Anna Feuerstahler       11   21:10.7
  3      6  Rowen Volhard           12   21:36.0
  4     15  Eden Enter              9    22:22.3
  5     22  Lake Curtis             12   23:05.7
  6   ( 23) Lucy Schumacher         9    23:09.8
  7   ( 31) Madeline Laabs          9    23:38.0

  2.    54  Winneconne                                  (21:51.7  109:18.5 2:37.4)
==========================================================
  1      1  Quinn LeRoy             9    20:10.3
  2      7  Lydia Luce              10   21:42.3
  3     12  Audra Schaffer          12   22:06.4
  4     16  Lauren Wiedemeier       12   22:31.8
  5     18  Suri Hottmann           12   22:47.7
  6   ( 20) Vivian Verich           12   22:57.6
  7   ( 38) Ruby Kuehn              11   24:33.4

  3.    60  Shawano Community                           (22:07.3  110:36.1 2:27.3)
==========================================================
  1      3  Bailey Hendricks        12   20:56.0
  2      9  Tela Hopfensperge       12   21:57.7
  3     10  Maci Beyer              12   21:59.6
  4     14  Mikelah Powers          10   22:19.5
  5     24  Jai Bisterfeldt         11   23:23.3
  6   ( 32) Anabelle Schroeder      12   23:42.8
  7   ( 41) Emma Nielson            12   24:55.0

  4.    95  Xavier                                      (22:46.2  113:50.7 1:33.1)
==========================================================
  1      8  Nora Erickson           9    21:54.2
  2     11  Noelle Nevins           11   22:01.0
  3     21  Eloise Basehoar         9    23:01.2
  4     27  Vivian Erickson         9    23:27.0
  5     28  Raena Lambie            11   23:27.3
  6   ( 30) Hannah Linsmeyer        11   23:32.1
  7   ( 35) Lizzie Burton           12   24:11.5



  5.   119  Menasha                                     (23:10.7  115:53.3 2:30.0)
==========================================================
  1      5  Evie Borucki            10   21:33.0
  2     25  Ava Julius              12   23:24.3
  3     26  Lillie Banks            12   23:25.6
  4     29  Emma Hanagan            11   23:27.4
  5     34  Clarissa Kohlmann       10   24:03.0
  6   ( 44) Taya Johnson            10   25:20.5
  7   ( 50) Veronica Kohlmann       10   26:47.8

  6.   143  New London                                  (23:40.8  118:23.7 3:00.4)
==========================================================
  1     13  Shaye Allen             12   22:09.4
  2     19  Sarah Daly              10   22:56.8
  3     33  Quinn Baehman           12   23:54.4
  4     36  Thressa Voight          11   24:13.3
  5     42  Eden Besaw              10   25:09.8
  6   ( 46) Becca Thorpe            9    25:48.6
  7   ( 51) Lily Abba               12   28:22.0

  7.   197  Seymour                                     (25:03.8  125:18.7 3:44.0)
==========================================================
  1     17  Katherine Kuba          9    22:37.0
  2     40  Sierrah Mullen          9    24:46.3
  3     45  Alexandra Tingo         11   25:21.9
  4     47  Hope Steltz             10   26:12.5
  5     48  Faith Steltz            10   26:21.0

  8.   220  Green Bay East                              (26:10.0  130:49.7 5:25.8)
==========================================================
  1     37  Jordyn Peper            10   24:25.6
  2     39  Abigail Smith           9    24:42.3
  3     43  Faith Weatherspoon      12   25:13.6
  4     49  Else Wenz               11   26:36.8
  5     52  Lily Rotter             11   29:51.4
  6   ( 53) Makayla Stiles          12   30:06.3

 
                                           
                                           
                             Bay Conference Championships
                           Hosted by New London High School
                    Shorewood Cross Country Course | Green Bay, WI
                                           
                                   October 18, 2025
                                           
                         ========== Girls Varsity ==========
                                           



Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                     Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ============================ ======= ===== 
    1    1 Quinn Leroy        9    Winneconne                   20:10.3  6:30 
    2    2 Claire Fischer     12   Fox Valley Lutheran          20:18.7  6:33 
    3    3 Bailey Hendricks   12   Shawano Community            20:56.0  6:45 
    4    4 Anna Feuerstahler  11   Fox Valley Lutheran          21:10.7  6:49 
    5    5 Evie Borucki       10   Menasha                      21:33.0  6:57 
    6    6 Rowen Volhard      12   Fox Valley Lutheran          21:36.0  6:58 
    7    7 Lydia Luce         10   Winneconne                   21:42.3  7:00 
    8    8 Nora Erickson      9    Xavier                       21:54.2  7:03 
    9    9 Tela Hopfensperge  12   Shawano Community            21:57.7  7:05 
   10   10 Maci Beyer         12   Shawano Community            21:59.6  7:05 
   11   11 Noelle Nevins      11   Xavier                       22:01.0  7:06 
   12   12 Audra Schaffer     12   Winneconne                   22:06.4  7:07 
   13   13 Shaye Allen        12   New London                   22:09.4  7:08 
   14   14 Mikelah Powers     10   Shawano Community            22:19.5  7:12 
   15   15 Eden Enter         9    Fox Valley Lutheran          22:22.3  7:13 
   16   16 Lauren Wiedemeier  12   Winneconne                   22:31.8  7:16 
   17   17 Katherine Kuba     9    Seymour                      22:37.0  7:17 
   18   18 Suri Hottmann      12   Winneconne                   22:47.7  7:21 
   19   19 Sarah Daly         10   New London                   22:56.8  7:24 
   20   20 Vivian Verich      12   Winneconne                   22:57.6  7:24 
   21   21 Eloise Basehoar    9    Xavier                       23:01.2  7:25 
   22   22 Lake Curtis        12   Fox Valley Lutheran          23:05.7  7:26 
   23   23 Lucy Schumacher    9    Fox Valley Lutheran          23:09.8  7:28 
   24   24 Jai Bisterfeldt    11   Shawano Community            23:23.3  7:32 
   25   25 Ava Julius         12   Menasha                      23:24.3  7:32 
   26   26 Lillie Banks       12   Menasha                      23:25.6  7:33 
   27   27 Vivian Erickson    9    Xavier                       23:27.0  7:33 
   28   28 Raena Lambie       11   Xavier                       23:27.3  7:33 
   29   29 Emma Hanagan       11   Menasha                      23:27.4  7:33 
   30   30 Hannah Linsmeyer   11   Xavier                       23:32.1  7:35 
   31   31 Madeline Laabs     9    Fox Valley Lutheran          23:38.0  7:37 
   32   32 Anabelle Schroeder 12   Shawano Community            23:42.8  7:38 
   33   33 Quinn Baehman      12   New London                   23:54.4  7:42 
   34      Hannah Kasten      12   Fox Valley Lutheran          24:02.7  7:45 
   35   34 Clarissa Kohlmann  10   Menasha                      24:03.0  7:45 
   36   35 Lizzie Burton      12   Xavier                       24:11.5  7:48 
   37   36 Thressa Voight     11   New London                   24:13.3  7:48 
   38   37 Jordyn Peper       10   Green Bay East               24:25.6  7:52 
   39   38 Ruby Kuehn         11   Winneconne                   24:33.4  7:55 
   40   39 Abigail Smith      9    Green Bay East               24:42.3  7:58 
   41   40 Sierrah Mullen     9    Seymour                      24:46.3  7:59 
   42      Sophie Gonzalez    12   Winneconne                   24:53.5  8:01 
   43   41 Emma Nielson       12   Shawano Community            24:55.0  8:02 
   44   42 Eden Besaw         10   New London                   25:09.8  8:06 
   45   43 Faith Weatherspoon 12   Green Bay East               25:13.6  8:08 
   46   44 Taya Johnson       10   Menasha                      25:20.5  8:10 
   47   45 Alexandra Tingo    11   Seymour                      25:21.9  8:10 
   48      Autumn Johnson     12   Green Bay West               25:39.5  8:16 



   49      Joy Krull          12   Xavier                       25:43.3  8:17 
   50   46 Becca Thorpe       9    New London                   25:48.6  8:19 
   51   47 Hope Steltz        10   Seymour                      26:12.5  8:27 
   52   48 Faith Steltz       10   Seymour                      26:21.0  8:29 
   53      Mikiah Rogina      12   Green Bay West               26:23.2  8:30 
   54   49 Else Wenz          11   Green Bay East               26:36.8  8:34 
   55      Morgan Johnson     10   Green Bay West               26:44.9  8:37 
                                                   
    Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com  
                                           
                                           
                             Bay Conference Championships
                           Hosted by New London High School
                    Shorewood Cross Country Course | Green Bay, WI
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Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                     Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ============================ ======= ===== 
   56   50 Veronica Kohlmann  10   Menasha                      26:47.8  8:38 
   57      Jadyn Brown        11   Shawano Community            27:03.4  8:43 
   58   51 Lily Abba          12   New London                   28:22.0  9:08 
   59   52 Lily Rotter        11   Green Bay East               29:51.4  9:37 
   60   53 Makayla Stiles     12   Green Bay East               30:06.3  9:42 
                                                   
    Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com  


